March 03, 2017 2017-004



Toronto Stock Exchange TSX Venture Exchange TSX Alpha Exchange

CANADA'S MARKET. FOR ALL.

TSX NAVex Welcomes National Bank of Canada and the National Bank Correspondent Network as Approved Dealers

TSX NAVex welcomes National Bank of Canada and the National Bank Correspondent Network (NBCN) as TSX NAVex approved dealers. NBCN will be providing its 400 independent firms that service over 550,000 Canadian investor's access to the actively managed fee based mutual funds available solely through the TSX NAVex platform.

Developed in consultation with the Canadian mutual fund, dealer and legal communities, TSX NAVex enables investment advisors to purchase and redeem actively managed mutual funds through the Toronto Stock Exchange in the same manner as they buy and sell equities and exchange traded funds (ETFs).

For more information on TSX NAVex please contact your Account Manager or go to <u>www.tsx.com/tsx-navex</u>.

Jeff Foster	(416) 947-4229
Graham MacKenzie	(416) 947-4534
Matthew Lee	(416) 947-4665
Michael Tintinaglia	(416) 947-6679